TOWNSHIP OF DARBY

DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-01

WHEREAS THE TOWNSHIP OF DARBY desires to do STREET RESURFACING ON VARIOUS STREETS IN THE ELIGIBLE AREAS OF DARBY TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS the following is the project for the 2018 fiscal year:

Resurfacing the following streets: Felton Avenue, Laurel Road, Ash Road, Linden Avenue, Orange Avenue. \$79,100.00

WHEREAS TOWNSHIP OF DARBY acknowledges the responsibility to annually budget funds for maintenance of this project.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of the TOWNSHIP OF DARBY on the 10th day of January 2018 that it agrees to comply with the requirements of the COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM for the purpose of obtaining grant funds to DO STREET RESURFACING ON VARIOUS STREETS IN THE ELIGIBLE AREAS OF THE TOWNSHIP.

ADOPTED THIS 10th day of JANUARY 2018.

TOWNSHIP OF DARBY:

BY: Richard Womack.

President

ATTEST: Thomas Secretary